

111 S. MICHIGAN AVE. SAGINAW, MI 48602 VANESSA GUERRA COUNTY CLERK

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK KYLE A. BOSTWICK

## Public Notice of Recessed Special Board Session

The Saginaw County Board of Commissioners convened for a Special Session on Monday, November 27, 2023 to conduct interviews for the vacancy of County Administrator.

Upon conclusion of the interviews, the Board of Commissioners recessed to allow for consideration of the candidates prior to making a determination until

## Tuesday, November 28, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

in the Board Chambers, Second Floor - Room 200 Saginaw County Governmental Center, Saginaw, MI per PA 267 of 1976 to select a new County Administrator and any other matters brought before the Board.

This Special Meeting is being held consistent with Article II, Section 2.8 (MCLA 46.10) of the 2023 Rules of the Saginaw County Board of Commissioners as authorized during a regular session of the Board.

Requests for Public Comment (Audiences) must be made to the Board of Commissioners Office at (989) 790-5267 or by email to <u>boc@saginawcounty.com</u> prior to 12:00 p.m. (noon) the day of the meeting.

If you are disabled and need accommodation to provide you with an opportunity to participate, please call the Board of Commissioners at (989) 790-5267.

Respectfully submitted, *Vanessa Guerra* Vanessa Guerra, County Clerk

> November 28, 2023 Posted 11-28-23 by SEK